

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1217/2010

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARAN BAHADUR

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/06/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant is present.

None appeared on behalf of the respondent. It appears that name of Mr. Md. Farman, learned amicus curiae, was not reflected in the cause list.

Let this appeal be listed after summer vacation. Name of Mr. Md. Farman, learned amicus curiae, shall be reflected in the cause list on the next date of hearing.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.06.29
12:53:04 IST
Reason: